AS1334
650mA,  Ul t ra  low Ripple  Step Down DC/DC Conver ter
www.austriamicrosystems.com/DC-DC_Step-Down/AS1334 Revision 1.09 1 - 18
Da tasheet
1  General Description
The AS1334 is a step-down DC-DC converter designed to power
portable applications from a single Li-Ion battery. The device also
achieves high-performance in mobile phones and other applications

applications. Larger values may be used without limitations.
A 2.2µF to 10µF output ceramic capacitor is sufficient for most applications. Larger values up to 22µF may be used to obtain extremely low out-
put voltage ripple and improve transient response.
9.3  EN Pin Control
Drive the EN pin using the system controller to turn the AS1334 ON and OFF. Use a comparator, Schmidt trigger or logic gate to drive the EN pin.
Set EN high (>1.2V) for normal operation and low (<0.5V) for a 0.01µA (typ) shutdown mode. Set EN low to turn off the AS1334 during power-up
and under voltage conditions when the power supply is less than the 2.7V minimum operating voltage. The part is out of regulation when the
input voltage is less than 2.7V.
Table 5.  Recommended Inductor
Part Number L DCR Current Rating Dimensions (L/W/T) Manufacturer
LPS4018-222ML_ 2.2µH 0.070Ω 2.9A 3.9x3.9x1.7mm Coilcraft
www.coilcraft.comLPS4018-332ML_ 3.3µH 0.080Ω 2.4A 3.9x3.9x1.7mm
LPS4018-472ML_ 4.7µH 0.125Ω 1.9A 3.9x3.9x1.7mm
Table 6.  Recommended Input and Output Capacitor
Part Number C TC Code Rated Voltage Dimensions (L/W/T) Manufacturer
GRM188R60J475KE19 4.7µF X5R 6.3V 0603 Murata
www.murata.comGRM219R60J475KE19 4.7µF X5R 6.3V 0805
GRM21BR61C475KA88 4.7µF X5R 16V 0805
GRM31CR71E475KA88 4.7µF X7R 25V 1206
GRM188R60J106ME47 10µF X5R 6.3V 0603
GRM21BR60J106KE19 10µF X5R 6.3V 0805
GRM21BR61A106KE19 10µF X5R 10V 0805
GRM32DR71C106KA01 10µF X7R 16V 1210
GRM21BR60J226ME39 22µF X5R 6.3V 0805
GRM32ER71A226KE20 22µF X7R 10V 1210
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
www.austriamicrosystems.com/DC-DC_Step-Down/AS1334 Revision 1.09 14 - 18
AS1334

www.austriamicrosystems.com/DC-DC_Step-Down/AS1334 Revision 1.09 17 - 18
AS1334
Datasheet - O r d e r i n g  I n f o r m a t i o n
11 Ordering Information
The device is available as the standard products shown in Table 8.
Note: All products are RoHS compliant.
Buy our products or get free samples online at ICdirect: http://www.austriamicrosystems.com/ICdirect
Technical Support is found at http://www.austriamicrosystems.com/Technical-Support
For further information and requests, please contact us mailto:sales@austriamicrosystems.com
or find your local distributor at http://www.austriamicrosystems.com/distributor
Design the AS1334 online at http://www.austriamicrosystems.com/analogbench
analogbench is a powerful design and simulation support tool that operates in on-line and off-line mode to evaluate performance and
generate application-specific bill-of-materials for austriamicrosystems' power management devices.
Table 8.  Ordering Information
Ordering Code Marking Output Description Delivery Form Package
AS1334-BTDT-12 ASR2 1.2V 650mA, Ultra low Ripple Step Down DC/DC
Converter Tape and Reel TDFN(3x3) 8-pin
AS1334-BTDT-15 ASR3 1.5V 650mA, Ultra low Ripple Step Down DC/DC
Converter Tape and Reel TDFN(3x3) 8-pin
AS1334-BTDT-18 ASR4 1.8V 650mA, Ultra low Ripple Step Down DC/DC
Converter Tape and Reel TDFN(3x3) 8-pin
AS1334-BTDT-25 ASR5 2.5V 650mA, Ultra low Ripple Step Down DC/DC
Converter Tape and Reel TDFN(3x3) 8-pin
AS1334-BTDT-30 ASQY 3.0V 650mA, Ultra low Ripple Step Down DC/DC
Converter Tape and Reel TDFN(3x3) 8-pin
AS1334-BTDT-33 ASR6 3.3V 650mA, Ultra low Ripple Step Down DC/DC
Converter Tape and Reel TDFN(3x3) 8-pin
AS1334-BTDT-xx1
1. Non-standard devices are available between 1.2V and 3.4V in 100mV steps. For more information and inquiries contact http://www.aus-
triamicrosystems.com/contact
xxxx xxxx 650mA, Ultra low Ripple Step Down DC/DC
Converter Tape and Reel TDFN(3x3) 8-pin